#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DR globalDirect, Inc.		11/08/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DR MyCommerce, Inc.	
Street Address:	10380 Bren Road West	
City:	Minnetonka	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55343	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85028775	MYCOMMERCE
Serial Number:	77455534	GLOBALDIRECT
Serial Number:	77460064	REGSOFT
Serial Number:	77460795	REG NET

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (612)233-1317

 Phone:
 6128501688

 Email:
 fax@noakspa.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Shawn B Dempster Address Line 1: 45 Island Road

Address Line 4: North Oaks, MINNESOTA 55127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D33-061-02-00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shawn B Dempster

900211920 REEL: 004696 FRAME: 0747

DP \$115,00 85028775

Signature:	/Shawn B Dempster/
Date:	01/11/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=20111108 Delaware SOS DR globalDirect, name to DR MyCommerce#page1.tif source=20111108 Delaware SOS DR globalDirect, name to DR MyCommerce#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004696 FRAME: 0748

Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DR GLOBALDIRECT, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DR GLOBALDIRECT, INC." TO "DR MYCOMMERCE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 9:52 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4402136 8100

AUTHENT\[CATION: 9148527

DATE: 11-10-11

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004696 FRAME: 0749

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

111179992

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:56 AM 11/09/2011 FILED 09:52 AM 11/09/2011 SRV 111179992 - 4402136 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DR GLOBALDIRECT, INC.

DR globalDirect, Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1 The name of the Corporation is DR globalDirect, Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed originally on August 3, 2007 and is hereby amended by striking out Article 1 thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

#### **ARTICLE 1 - NAME**

The name of the corporation is DR MyCommerce, Inc.

3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Executed on this 8th day of November, 2011.

Kevin L. Crudden

Vide President and Secretary

5015331

**RECORDED: 01/11/2012** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004696 FRAME: 0750